# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6520934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD JEFFREY DONNER	01/06/2021
CHRISTOPHER THOMAS DONNER	01/06/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JCBD, LLC
Street Address:	320 EAST VINE DRIVE, SUITE 217
City:	FORT COLLINS
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80524

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62854041
Application Number:	62938344
Application Number:	16888624
Application Number:	62574101
Application Number:	62631631
Application Number:	62670800
Application Number:	16164785
Application Number:	62633205
Application Number:	16282114
Application Number:	17149821
Application Number:	17153543
Application Number:	63134971

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** chrisdonner@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER THOMAS DONNER
Address Line 1: 320 EAST VINE DRIVE, SUITE 217
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80524

PATENT

506474157 REEL: 055062 FRAME: 0351

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER THOMAS DONNER		
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER THOMAS DONNER/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2021		

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=# 71550463 v 1 (16888624 Patent Assignment (EJ CT Donner))-c 20210105 ctd#page1.tif source=# 71550463 v 1 (16888624 Patent Assignment (EJ CT Donner))-c 20210105 ctd#page2.tif source=# 71550463 v 1 (16888624 Patent Assignment (EJ CT Donner))-c 20210105 ctd#page3.tif source=# 71550463 v 1 (16888624 Patent Assignment (EJ CT Donner))-c 20210105 ctd#page4.tif source=# 71550463 v 1 (16888624 Patent Assignment (EJ CT Donner))-c 20210105 ctd#page5.tif source=# 71550463 v 1 (16888624 Patent Assignment (EJ CT Donner))-c 20210105 ctd#page6.tif source=# 71550463 v 1 (16888624 Patent Assignment (EJ CT Donner))-c 20210105 ctd#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 055062 FRAME: 0352

### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

### PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

### Assignor:

Edward Jeffrey Donner Fort Collins, Colorado USA

Christopher Thomas Donner Fort Collins, Colorado USA

(hereinafter, individually and collectively the "Assignor")

# Assignee:

JCBD, LLC 320 East Vine Drive, Suite 217 Fort Collins, Colorado 80524 USA State of Organization: Colorado

# PATENT APPLICATIONS SUBJECT TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

Serial Number	. 62/854,041
Filing Date	. 05/29/2019
Title: Systems for and Methods of Preparing and Fusing a Sacro	
Serial Number	. 62/938,344
Filing Date	. 11/21/2019
Title: Systems for and Methods of Preparing and Fusing a Sacro	oiliac Joint
Serial Number	. 16/888,624
Filing Date	. 05/29/2020
Title: Minimally Invasive Systems for and Methods of Preparin	g and Fusing
a Sacroiliac Joint During Interventional Procedures	
Serial Number	62/574 101
Filing Date  Title: Spinel Stabilization System with Adjustable Interlegation	
Title: Spinal Stabilization System with Adjustable Interlaminar	Devices
Serial Number	. 62/631,631
Filing Date	. 02/17/2018
Title: Spinal Stabilization System with Adjustable Interlaminar	Devices
Serial Number	62/670 800
Filing Date	
Title: Spinal Stabilization System with Adjustable Interlaminar	
The Spinal Stabilization System with Adjustable internalinial	Devices
Serial Number	. 16/164,785
Filing Date	. 10/18/2018
Title: Spinal Stabilization System with Adjustable Interlaminar	Devices

1 of 7

Serial Number	
Filing Date	02/21/2018
	mosing and Treating a Sacroiliac Joint Disorder
Serial Number	
Filing Date	
	mosing and Treating a Sacroiliac Joint Disorder

(hereinafter, individually and collectively the "Patent Application(s)")

WHEREAS, the Assignor identified above, an individual, having the address indicated above, is an inventor of and is an owner of a right, title, and interest in and to one or more ornamental designs, new and useful processes, methods, machines, devices, systems, manufactures, and/or compositions of matter, or new and useful improvements thereof (the "Inventions"), disclosed and described in the Patent Applications indicated and identified above; and

WHEREAS, Assignee identified above, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State indicated above, and having its principal place of business at the address indicated above, desires to acquire any and all of the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Inventions, the Patent Applications, the right to claims priority thereto, and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any and all of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, the Patent Applications, and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing prosecution, reexamination, and reissue applications thereof or that claim priority thereto or corresponding thereto; all international, regional, and foreign applications that claim priority to, are counterparts of, or otherwise correspond thereto; the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, or may or shall have issued, therefrom; any extensions or renewals thereof; any and all priority rights or priority claims; any and all right, title, or interest in and to the Inventions under any international conventions; and any and all rights to collect past damages for infringement of any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries and regions foreign thereto which may be published, which may grant, or have granted thereto or be lodged in relation thereto, and other benefits accruing to or to accrue to Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto (collectively "the Patent Rights"); and

Assignor further authorizes said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent in the U.S. and any and all foreign countries and regions, in its own name if desired, and additionally to claim priority to the filing dates of the Patent Applications and otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international conventions; and

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests transfer of the Patent Applications, and any further applications, which may be or shall have been filed under the Patent Rights, to the Assignee in accordance herewith and further authorizes and requests any official of any State whose duty consists of issuing patents or other evidence or forms of any industrial property protection issuing from the Patent Applications and all related applications, to issue same to the Assignee, its successors, and assigns in accordance herewith; and

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the right, title, and authority to execute this Assignment and to convey any and all right, title, and interest in the Patent Rights, and that Assignor has not conveyed nor will convey hereafter all or part of the Patent Rights to a third party; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these representations, and that Assignor, Assignor's successors, legal representatives, or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary

3 of 7

assistance in making application for, obtaining, and enforcing any of the Patent Rights, including giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such Patent Rights; and

Assignor further covenants and agrees that this Assignment is effective as of the date of execution of this document by Assignor's representative below.

4 of 7

indicated below.		
1/6/2021 Dated:	ASSIGNOR:	Docusigned by:  Edward Jettrey Donner  66106B960B3F4C1
		(signature)
	By: Edward Jef	frey Donner
county, personally appeared Edward Jeff	rey Donner who execu	e me a Notary Public in and for said ted the foregoing instrument and trument as a free and voluntary act for the
purposes and considerations therein expr		dument as a free and voluntary act for the
(SEAL)		
	Notary	y Public
My commission expires:		<u></u> .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereunto has executed this Assignment upon the date

indicated be	elow.		
Datada	1/6/2021	ASSIGNOR:	DocuSigned by:  Christopher Donner  FCFDF4944383494
Dated:		(signature)	
		By: Christoph	er Thomas Donner
	COLORADO	) ) ss.	
COUNTY	OF	) ss. )	
county, persacknowledge	sonally appeared Christop	pher Thomas Donner who and delivered the same in	re me a Notary Public in and for said executed the foregoing instrument and enstrument as a free and voluntary act for the
(S ]	E A L)		
		Nota	ary Public
Му	commission expires:		<del>.</del>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereunto has executed this Assignment upon the date

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment of rights by Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee, by its undersigned officer, confirms its acceptance on the date set forth below.

1/6/2021 Dated:	ASS	SIGNEE:	DocuSigned by:  Christopher Donner  ECEDF4944383494  (signature)
	By:		Thomas Donner  ne of authorized agent of assignee)
	Its:	Vice Preside	(title)
STATE OF COLORADO ) ) ss	,		
COUNTY OF)	<b>.</b>		
On this day of county, personally appeared Christopher The Assignee, JCBD, LLC, who proved to me on name is subscribed to the within instrument a authorized capacity, and that by his signature which the person acted, executed the instrum- and represented and acknowledged that he ha patent Assignment and the same was executed	omas in the band action the contract the contract action the contract action the contract action to the contract action the contract action the contract action to the contract action	Donner, the aboasis of satisfa eknowledged the instrument and executed the requisite corp	ctory evidence to be the person whose o me that he executed the same in his the person, or the entity upon behalf of the foregoing Acceptance of Assignment, porate authority to execute and accept this
I hereby attest under PENALTY OF foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	PER.	JURY under tl	ne laws of the State of Colorado that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal	l.		
(S E A L)			
		Notary	Public
My commission expires:			·

7 of 7

**RECORDED: 01/28/2021**